Date of flight
4/1/2025
4/1/2025
4/1/2025
4/2/2025
4/2/2025
4/2/2025
4/2/2025
4/2/2025
4/2/2025
4/2/2025
4/3/2025
4/1/2025
4/3/2025
4/2/2025
4/2/2025
4/2/2025
4/3/2025
4/4/2025
4/2/2025
4/2/2025
4/2/2025
4/4/2025
4/4/2025
4/4/2025
4/5/2025
4/5/2025
4/5/2025
4/5/2025
4/5/2025
4/5/2025
4/5/2025
4/5/2025
4/4/2025
4/4/2025
4/4/2025
4/5/2025
4/5/2025
4/5/2025
4/5/2025
4/6/2025
4/6/2025
4/6/2025
4/6/2025

Reason for flight.
Criminal Investigation
Criminal Investigation
Criminal Investigation
Criminal Investigation
Criminal Investigation
Criminal Investigation
Criminal Investigation
Criminal Investigation
Criminal Investigation
Criminal Investigation
Criminal Investigation
Criminal Investigation
Criminal Investigation
Criminal Investigation
Criminal Investigation
Criminal Investigation
Criminal Investigation
Criminal Investigation
Criminal Investigation
Criminal Investigation
Criminal Investigation
Criminal Investigation
Criminal Investigation
Criminal Investigation

Major or Critical Incidents
Criminal Investigation
Criminal Investigation
Criminal Investigation
Criminal Investigation

Major or Critical Incidents

Major or Critical Incidents
Criminal Investigation
Criminal Investigation
Criminal Investigation
Criminal Investigation
Criminal Investigation
Criminal Investigation
Criminal Investigation

Major or Critical Incidents
Criminal Investigation
Criminal Investigation
Criminal Investigation
Criminal Investigation

Case or CAD Number
250910036
250181666
250911770
250913228
250184795
250922401
250922401
250169010
250185737
250185737
250186042
250913228
250187608
250932160
250932691
250932760
250187799
250940724
250942105
250942690
250942566
250940029
250942566
250189999
250169593
250190902
250951094
250952228
250191477
250952431
250191546
250952691
250942105
250942315
250942523
250951094
250952610
250952803
250191790
250961662
250961648
250193097
250193570

Duration of Flight(s)
35
41
20

15
22
16
17
95
133

33
20
10
12
11
21

21
10
19
25
10

13
20
20
11
13
12
32

14
17
17
16
23
14
10

14

28

Description of Call
Stolen Vehicle

Stolen Vehicle

Wanted subject

Burglary

Burglary

Suspicious Person
Suspicious Person
Vehicle Wanted for Felony Evasion
Vehicle Wanted for Felony Evasion
Vehicle Wanted for Felony Evasion
Shooting

Burglary

Theft from store

Stolen Vehicle

Firearms Investigation
Person with a Gun
Burglary of a residence
Alarm call for building
Vandalism/mental health detention
Battery

Aggravated Assault

5150 Escape

Assault on Officer

Stolen vehicle

Deceased Body
Deceased Body
Vandalism

Assault

Assault

Fire

Fire

Trespasser

Mental health detention
Indecent exposure
Domestic violence
Vandalism during protest
Stolen vehicle

Domestic Violence
Search and Rescue

Stunt driving

Stunt driving

Traffic Crash

Stolen vehicle

Area of Interest (100 blk or Intersection)
1400 block of Mansell St
McClaren Park

Ellis/Polk

2100 Block 24th Ave
1700 25th Street
4th/Mission

7th St./Howard St.

2500 - 2010 BLOCK OF BAYSHORE BLVD
HESTER AVE / LOIS LN
800 block of Ingerson Avenue
28th Ave and Ortega St
Lincoln High School
Geary & Divisadero
Moss/Folsom
24th/Potrero
14th/Mission

3000 Block of Irving St
300 11th St.

1100 block of Howard St
Larkin/Grove

1400 block of 9th Avenue
40 Block Castro Street
1400 9th Ave
GEARY/19TH AV

3rd street bridge

3rd Street/Berry

Musi Concourse
Market/Laguna

China Basin Park
Washington / Larkin
Washington/Larkin
Harrison / Essex

Howard St/Rausch St
Market St/Van Ness Ave
Harrison St/18th St
Mission St/Van Ness Ave
Mission St/5th St
Mission/Spear

200 Block Green Street
3300 3rd St.

6th/Brannan

Marina Green Parking Lot
Stevenson/6th Street



4/6/2025
4/9/2025
4/9/2025
4/9/2025
4/6/2025
4/9/2025
4/9/2025
4/10/2025
4/9/2025
4/10/2025
4/10/2025
4/10/2025
4/10/2025
4/9/2025
4/9/2025
4/9/2025
4/9/2025
4/10/2025
4/10/2025
4/10/2025
4/11/2025
4/10/2025
4/11/2025
4/11/2025
4/11/2025
4/12/2025
4/12/2025
4/10/2025
4/16/2025
4/16/2025
4/16/2025
4/17/2025
4/17/2025
4/18/2025
4/19/2025
4/19/2025
4/16/2025
4/17/2025
4/17/2025
4/18/2025
4/18/2025
4/18/2025
4/19/2025
4/19/2025

Criminal Investigation

Major or Critical Incidents

Criminal Investigation
Criminal Investigation
Criminal Investigation
Criminal Investigation
Criminal Investigation
Criminal Investigation
Criminal Investigation
Criminal Investigation
Criminal Investigation
Criminal Investigation
Criminal Investigation
Criminal Investigation
Criminal Investigation
Criminal Investigation
Criminal Investigation
Criminal Investigation
Criminal Investigation
Criminal Investigation
Criminal Investigation
Criminal Investigation
Criminal Investigation
Criminal Investigation
Criminal Investigation
Criminal Investigation
Criminal Investigation
Criminal Investigation
Criminal Investigation
Criminal Investigation
Criminal Investigation
Criminal Investigation
Criminal Investigation
Criminal Investigation
Criminal Investigation
Criminal Investigation
Criminal Investigation
Criminal Investigation
Criminal Investigation
Criminal Investigation
Criminal Investigation
Criminal Investigation
Criminal Investigation
Criminal Investigation

250192419
250990133
250991429
250992074
250992333
250992929
250992983
250182705
250992929
250202529
251002057
251002595
251003084
250991378
250991378
250992633
250992983
250201690
250182705
251002088
250203715
251003015
250204296
250203715
250200498
251020238
250205937
250201480
250211730
250211730
251060925
251072852
240013784
251080043
251091951
250085024
251062268
251072716
251072876
251082354
251082883
251082911
251091640
251091790

10

16
23
12
16
20
12
78
12

12
17
15
15
12
92

15
35

22
105
20
30
20
25
10
45
10
164
90
12
13
10
67
14
67
15
17
13
13

Trespasser

Subject on a ledge
Person with a gun
Person with a gun
Stolen Vehicle

Assault

Carjacking

Robbery Vehicle Investigation
Battery

Shooting vehicle
Robbery vehicle
Burglary

Shots fired from vehicle
Stolen vehicle

Stolen vehicle

Robbery

Carjacking

USPS Robbery

ATM Robbery

Threats with knife
Auto burglary
Shooting

Felony Evasion Vehicle
Auto Burglary

Auto Burglary

Alarm call with video activation
Burglary

Search Warrant Service
Search Warrant Service
Search Warrant Service
Search and Rescue
Indecent exposure
Wanted subject
Burglary

Burglary

Wanted vehicle

Auto Burglary
Homicide

Stolen Vehicle

Auto Burglary
Attempted Stabbing
Stabbing

Grand theft

Hot Prowl|

200 BLOCK OF MONTEREY
Broadway and the embarcadero
Eddy/Hyde

6th/Stevenson

Park Presidio/19th Avenue
7th/Harrison

4th/Folsom

6th/Harrison

5th/Harrison
Newcomb/Lasalle
6th/Harrison

100 block of Connecticut
24 Benton Ave

Funston Ave/Fulton St

8th Ave/Fulton St

4th St/Mission St

1st St/Folsom St

200 Corbett Ave

6th St/Clara St

19th Ave/Geary Blvd

Twin Peaks/Burnett
Bayview District
7th/Howard

Burnett Ave/Twin Peaks Blvd
Turk St/Taylor St

Post Street & Gough Street
1100 block Market

6th St. and Bryant St.
Turk / Laguana

1100 Turk St

Lands End - coast
Taraval/Great Hwy
3rd/Stillman

3339 Irving

100 block of Van Ness
Fulton/7th

Larkin St/Hayes St
Stillman St/2nd St

Market St/12th St

200 8th St

Steuart St/Market St
Treat Ave/22nd St

Golden Gate Ave/Leavenworth St
500 Wisconsin St



4/22/2025
4/22/2025
4/23/2025
4/19/2025
4/19/2025
4/19/2025
4/20/2025
4/20/2025
4/20/2025
4/23/2025
4/23/2025
4/23/2025
4/23/2025
4/23/2025
4/24/2025
4/24/2025
4/24/2025
4/23/2025
4/23/2025
4/25/2025
4/25/2025
4/25/2025
4/25/2025
4/25/2025
4/25/2025
4/28/2025
4/30/2025
4/29/2025
4/30/2025
4/30/2025
4/30/2025
4/29/2025
4/23/2025
4/23/2025
4/23/2025
4/23/2025
4/24/2025
4/24/2025
4/24/2025
4/25/2025
4/25/2025
4/25/2025
4/25/2025
4/30/2025

Criminal Investigation
Criminal Investigation
Criminal Investigation
Criminal Investigation
Criminal Investigation
Criminal Investigation
Criminal Investigation
Criminal Investigation
Criminal Investigation
Criminal Investigation
Criminal Investigation
Criminal Investigation
Criminal Investigation
Criminal Investigation
Criminal Investigation
Criminal Investigation
Criminal Investigation
Criminal Investigation
Criminal Investigation
Criminal Investigation
Criminal Investigation
Criminal Investigation

Major or Critical Incidents

Criminal Investigation
Criminal Investigation
Criminal Investigation
Criminal Investigation
Criminal Investigation
Criminal Investigation
Criminal Investigation
Criminal Investigation
Criminal Investigation
Criminal Investigation
Criminal Investigation
Criminal Investigation
Criminal Investigation
Criminal Investigation
Criminal Investigation
Criminal Investigation
Criminal Investigation
Criminal Investigation
Criminal Investigation
Criminal Investigation
Criminal Investigation

250224846
250224965
250225399
251092428
251092592
251092656
251101471
251101633
251102032
250226234
250226789
250226789
251132567
250227345
251141998
250228951
251142599
250226927
251132214
250230019
251151465
250231051
251152381
250227345
250231625
251183199
251200221
251191845
250240820
251203082
250241408
251193376
251132622
251132779
251132852
251132993
251141699
251142628
251142944
251152412
251152876
251153052
251153098
251201603

16
15
20
16
28
13
18
54
10
11
12
16
10
14
71
15
18
14
10
15
39
21
19
25
10
50
15
66
15
10
45
32
16
10
14
10
14
15
16

10
16
12

Narcotics Operation
Narcotics Operation

Robbery involving a firearm

Trespasser
Grand Theft

Mental Health Detention

Trespasser

Stolen Vehicle

Hit and Run

Stolen Vehicle
Stolen Vehicle
Stolen Vehicle
Stabbing

Robbery

Person with a gun
Person with a gun
Stolen license plate
Auto burglary
Well-Being Check
Burglary in progress
Robbery

Stolen Vehicle
Building Fire

Stolen Vehicle
Vandalism

Felony evasion vehicles
Trespasser

Wanted subject
Warrant

Possible Burglary
Narcotics operation
Person with a gun
Robbery with gun
Vandalism
Attempted Robbery
Missing Child
Wanted vehicle
Stolen Car

Road Rage

Person with knife
Person with knife
Fight

Robbery

Hit and Run

200 Larkin St

100 Larkin

1100 Junipero Serra Blvd
Harrison St/8th St

4th St/Townsend St
Minna St/6th St

Market St/Gough St
Folsom St/1st St

Van Ness Ave/Market St
7th/Bryant

6th/Bryant
Hyde/McAllister, Bryant/5th
Powell/O'Farrell
1st/Harrison

1900 blk Sunnydale
3rd/Mission

Van Ness/California
Gough and Hickory

900 block of Tennessee
400 block of Tehama St.
Mobile throughout city
Geary/15th St.

424 Ellis St.

Dutton Ave. At Alice Ave. Oakland
Pierce Street & Toledo Way
1300 block of Gateview Ct., Tl
700 block of 25th Avenue
Division and 9th
6th/Mission Street

100 block Kissling

1900 block Mission St
BLYTHDALE/SANTOS
Union St/Kearny St
Linden St/Gough St
California St/4th Ave

Pier 38

Dolores St/Church St
22nd St/Kansas St

15th St/Mission St
Harrison St/Chesley St
Market St/8th St

4th St/Mission St
Fremont St/Folsom St
Mission St/14th St



4/30/2025
4/30/2025
4/30/2025
4/30/2025
4/30/2025
4/29/2025
4/29/2025
4/29/2025
4/29/2025

Criminal Investigation
Criminal Investigation
Criminal Investigation
Criminal Investigation
Criminal Investigation
Criminal Investigation
Criminal Investigation
Criminal Investigation
Criminal Investigation

251201675
251201937
251201937
251202992
251203082
250238831
251191845
251193246
251192469

22
22
16
17
17
15
41

16

Vehicle Accident
Mental Health Crisis
Mental Health Crisis
Person with gun
Burglary

Wanted Subject
Wanted Subject
Fight

Fight

Fell St/Ashbury St
Bay Bridge West Span
Bay Bridge West Span
Bush St/Sansome St
Kissling St/11th St
300 Leavenworth

200 Division St

700 Brannan

800 Harrison St



