Date of flight	Reason for flight.	Case or CAD Number	Duration of Flight(s)	Description of Call	Area of Interest (100 blk or Intersection)
4/1/2025	Criminal Investigation	250910036	35	Stolen Vehicle	1400 block of Mansell St
4/1/2025	Criminal Investigation	250181666	41	Stolen Vehicle	McClaren Park
4/1/2025	Criminal Investigation	250911770	20	Wanted subject	Ellis/Polk
4/2/2025	Criminal Investigation	250913228	2	Burglary	2100 Block 24th Ave
4/2/2025	Criminal Investigation	250184795	15	Burglary	1700 25th Street
4/2/2025	Criminal Investigation	250922401	22	Suspicious Person	4th/Mission
4/2/2025	Criminal Investigation	250922401	16	Suspicious Person	7th St./Howard St.
4/2/2025	Criminal Investigation	250169010	17	Vehicle Wanted for Felony Evasion	2500 - 2010 BLOCK OF BAYSHORE BLVD
4/2/2025	Criminal Investigation	250185737	95	Vehicle Wanted for Felony Evasion	HESTER AVE / LOIS LN
4/2/2025	Criminal Investigation	250185737	133	Vehicle Wanted for Felony Evasion	800 block of Ingerson Avenue
4/3/2025	Criminal Investigation	250186042	9	Shooting	28th Ave and Ortega St
4/1/2025	Criminal Investigation	250913228	33	Burglary	Lincoln High School
4/3/2025	Criminal Investigation	250187608	20	Theft from store	Geary & Divisadero
4/2/2025	Criminal Investigation	250932160	10	Stolen Vehicle	Moss/Folsom
4/2/2025	Criminal Investigation	250932691	12	Firearms Investigation	24th/Potrero
4/2/2025	Criminal Investigation	250932760	11	Person with a Gun	14th/Mission
4/3/2025	Criminal Investigation	250187799	21	Burglary of a residence	3000 Block of Irving St
4/4/2025	Criminal Investigation	250940724	5	Alarm call for building	300 11th St.
4/2/2025	Criminal Investigation	250942105	21	Vandalism/mental health detention	1100 block of Howard St
4/2/2025	Criminal Investigation	250942690	10	Battery	Larkin/Grove
4/2/2025	Criminal Investigation	250942566	19	Aggravated Assault	1400 block of 9th Avenue
4/4/2025	Criminal Investigation	250940029	25	5150 Escape	40 Block Castro Street
4/4/2025	Criminal Investigation	250942566	10	Assault on Officer	1400 9th Ave
4/4/2025	Criminal Investigation	250189999	3	Stolen vehicle	GEARY/19TH AV
4/5/2025	Major or Critical Incidents	250169593	13	Deceased Body	3rd street bridge
4/5/2025	Criminal Investigation	250190902	20	Deceased Body	3rd Street/Berry
4/5/2025	Criminal Investigation	250951094	20	Vandalism	Musi Concourse
4/5/2025	Criminal Investigation	250952228	11	Assault	Market/Laguna
4/5/2025	Criminal Investigation	250191477	13	Assault	China Basin Park
4/5/2025	Major or Critical Incidents	250952431	12	Fire	Washington / Larkin
4/5/2025	Major or Critical Incidents	250191546	32	Fire	Washington/Larkin
4/5/2025	Criminal Investigation	250952691	9	Trespasser	Harrison / Essex
4/4/2025	Criminal Investigation	250942105	14	Mental health detention	Howard St/Rausch St
4/4/2025	Criminal Investigation	250942315	17	Indecent exposure	Market St/Van Ness Ave
4/4/2025	Criminal Investigation	250942523	17	Domestic violence	Harrison St/18th St
4/5/2025	Criminal Investigation	250951094	16	Vandalism during protest	Mission St/Van Ness Ave
4/5/2025	Criminal Investigation	250952610	23	Stolen vehicle	Mission St/5th St
4/5/2025	Criminal Investigation	250952803	14	Domestic Violence	Mission/Spear
4/5/2025	Major or Critical Incidents	250191790	10	Search and Rescue	200 Block Green Street
4/6/2025	Criminal Investigation	250961662	9	Stunt driving	3300 3rd St.
4/6/2025	Criminal Investigation	250961648	14	Stunt driving	6th/Brannan
4/6/2025	Criminal Investigation	250193097	5	Traffic Crash	Marina Green Parking Lot
4/6/2025	Criminal Investigation	250193570	28	Stolen vehicle	Stevenson/6th Street

4/6/2025	Criminal Investigation	250192419	1	Trespasser	200 BLOCK OF MONTEREY
4/9/2025	Major or Critical Incidents	250990133	10	Subject on a ledge	Broadway and the embarcadero
4/9/2025	Criminal Investigation	250991429	9	Person with a gun	Eddy/Hyde
4/9/2025	Criminal Investigation	250992074	7	Person with a gun	6th/Stevenson
4/6/2025	Criminal Investigation	250992333	16	Stolen Vehicle	Park Presidio/19th Avenue
4/9/2025	Criminal Investigation	250992929	23	Assault	7th/Harrison
4/9/2025	Criminal Investigation	250992983	12	Carjacking	4th/Folsom
4/10/2025	Criminal Investigation	250182705	16	Robbery Vehicle Investigation	6th/Harrison
4/9/2025	Criminal Investigation	250992929	20	Battery	5th/Harrison
4/10/2025	Criminal Investigation	250202529	12	Shooting vehicle	Newcomb/Lasalle
4/10/2025	Criminal Investigation	251002057	78	Robbery vehicle	6th/Harrison
4/10/2025	Criminal Investigation	251002595	12	Burglary	100 block of Connecticut
4/10/2025	Criminal Investigation	251003084	5	Shots fired from vehicle	24 Benton Ave
4/9/2025	Criminal Investigation	250991378	12	Stolen vehicle	Funston Ave/Fulton St
4/9/2025	Criminal Investigation	250991378	17	Stolen vehicle	8th Ave/Fulton St
4/9/2025	Criminal Investigation	250992633	15	Robbery	4th St/Mission St
4/9/2025	Criminal Investigation	250992983	15	Carjacking	1st St/Folsom St
4/10/2025	Criminal Investigation	250201690	12	USPS Robbery	200 Corbett Ave
4/10/2025	Criminal Investigation	250182705	92	ATM Robbery	6th St/Clara St
4/10/2025	Criminal Investigation	251002088	9	Threats with knife	19th Ave/Geary Blvd
4/11/2025	Criminal Investigation	250203715	15	Auto burglary	Twin Peaks/Burnett
4/10/2025	Criminal Investigation	251003015	35	Shooting	Bayview District
4/11/2025	Criminal Investigation	250204296	7	Felony Evasion Vehicle	7th/Howard
4/11/2025	Criminal Investigation	250203715	22	Auto Burglary	Burnett Ave/Twin Peaks Blvd
4/11/2025	Criminal Investigation	250200498	105	Auto Burglary	Turk St/Taylor St
4/12/2025	Criminal Investigation	251020238	20	Alarm call with video activation	Post Street & Gough Street
4/12/2025	Criminal Investigation	250205937	30	Burglary	1100 block Market
4/10/2025	Criminal Investigation	250201480	20	Search Warrant Service	6th St. and Bryant St.
4/16/2025	Criminal Investigation	250211730	25	Search Warrant Service	Turk / Laguana
4/16/2025	Criminal Investigation	250211730	10	Search Warrant Service	1100 Turk St
4/16/2025	Criminal Investigation	251060925	45	Search and Rescue	Lands End - coast
4/17/2025	Criminal Investigation	251072852	10	Indecent exposure	Taraval/Great Hwy
4/17/2025	Criminal Investigation	240013784	164	Wanted subject	3rd/Stillman
4/18/2025	Criminal Investigation	251080043	90	Burglary	3339 Irving
4/19/2025	Criminal Investigation	251091951	12	Burglary	100 block of Van Ness
4/19/2025	Criminal Investigation	250085024	13	Wanted vehicle	Fulton/7th
4/16/2025	Criminal Investigation	251062268	10	Auto Burglary	Larkin St/Hayes St
4/17/2025	Criminal Investigation	251072716	67	Homicide	Stillman St/2nd St
4/17/2025	Criminal Investigation	251072876	14	Stolen Vehicle	Market St/12th St
4/18/2025	Criminal Investigation	251082354	67	Auto Burglary	200 8th St
4/18/2025	Criminal Investigation	251082883	15	Attempted Stabbing	Steuart St/Market St
4/18/2025	Criminal Investigation	251082911	17	Stabbing	Treat Ave/22nd St
4/19/2025	Criminal Investigation	251091640	13	Grand theft	Golden Gate Ave/Leavenworth St
4/19/2025	Criminal Investigation	251091790	13	Hot Prowl	500 Wisconsin St

4/22/2025	Criminal Investigation	250224846	16	Narcotics Operation	200 Larkin St
4/22/2025	Criminal Investigation	250224965	15	Narcotics Operation	100 Larkin
4/23/2025	Criminal Investigation	250225399	20	Robbery involving a firearm	1100 Junipero Serra Blvd
4/19/2025	Criminal Investigation	251092428	16	Trespasser	Harrison St/8th St
4/19/2025	Criminal Investigation	251092592	28	Grand Theft	4th St/Townsend St
4/19/2025	Criminal Investigation	251092656	13	Mental Health Detention	Minna St/6th St
4/20/2025	Criminal Investigation	251101471	18	Trespasser	Market St/Gough St
4/20/2025	Criminal Investigation	251101633	54	Stolen Vehicle	Folsom St/1st St
4/20/2025	Criminal Investigation	251102032	10	Hit and Run	Van Ness Ave/Market St
4/23/2025	Criminal Investigation	250226234	11	Stolen Vehicle	7th/Bryant
4/23/2025	Criminal Investigation	250226789	12	Stolen Vehicle	6th/Bryant
4/23/2025	Criminal Investigation	250226789	16	Stolen Vehicle	Hyde/McAllister, Bryant/5th
4/23/2025	Criminal Investigation	251132567	10	Stabbing	Powell/O'Farrell
4/23/2025	Criminal Investigation	250227345	14	Robbery	1st/Harrison
4/24/2025	Criminal Investigation	251141998	71	Person with a gun	1900 blk Sunnydale
4/24/2025	Criminal Investigation	250228951	15	Person with a gun	3rd/Mission
4/24/2025	Criminal Investigation	251142599	18	Stolen license plate	Van Ness/California
4/23/2025	Criminal Investigation	250226927	14	Auto burglary	Gough and Hickory
4/23/2025	Criminal Investigation	251132214	10	Well-Being Check	900 block of Tennessee
4/25/2025	Criminal Investigation	250230019	15	Burglary in progress	400 block of Tehama St.
4/25/2025	Criminal Investigation	251151465	39	Robbery	Mobile throughout city
4/25/2025	Criminal Investigation	250231051	21	Stolen Vehicle	Geary/15th St.
4/25/2025	Major or Critical Incidents	251152381	19	Building Fire	424 Ellis St.
4/25/2025	Criminal Investigation	250227345	25	Stolen Vehicle	Dutton Ave. At Alice Ave. Oakland
4/25/2025	Criminal Investigation	250231625	10	Vandalism	Pierce Street & Toledo Way
4/28/2025	Criminal Investigation	251183199	50	Felony evasion vehicles	1300 block of Gateview Ct., TI
4/30/2025	Criminal Investigation	251200221	15	Trespasser	700 block of 25th Avenue
4/29/2025	Criminal Investigation	251191845	66	Wanted subject	Division and 9th
4/30/2025	Criminal Investigation	250240820	15	Warrant	6th/Mission Street
4/30/2025	Criminal Investigation	251203082	10	Possible Burglary	100 block Kissling
4/30/2025	Criminal Investigation	250241408	45	Narcotics operation	1900 block Mission St
4/29/2025	Criminal Investigation	251193376	32	Person with a gun	BLYTHDALE/SANTOS
4/23/2025	Criminal Investigation	251132622	16	Robbery with gun	Union St/Kearny St
4/23/2025	Criminal Investigation	251132779	10	Vandalism	Linden St/Gough St
4/23/2025	Criminal Investigation	251132852	14	Attempted Robbery	California St/4th Ave
4/23/2025	Criminal Investigation	251132993	10	Missing Child	Pier 38
4/24/2025	Criminal Investigation	251141699	14	Wanted vehicle	Dolores St/Church St
4/24/2025	Criminal Investigation	251142628	15	Stolen Car	22nd St/Kansas St
4/24/2025	Criminal Investigation	251142944	16	Road Rage	15th St/Mission St
4/25/2025	Criminal Investigation	251152412	9	Person with knife	Harrison St/Chesley St
4/25/2025	Criminal Investigation	251152876	5	Person with knife	Market St/8th St
4/25/2025	Criminal Investigation	251153052	10	Fight	4th St/Mission St
4/25/2025	Criminal Investigation	251153098	16	Robbery	Fremont St/Folsom St
4/30/2025	Criminal Investigation	251201603	12	Hit and Run	Mission St/14th St

4/30/202	25 Criminal Investigation	251201675	22	Vehicle Accident	Fell St/Ashbury St
4/30/202	25 Criminal Investigation	251201937	22	Mental Health Crisis	Bay Bridge West Span
4/30/202	25 Criminal Investigation	251201937	16	Mental Health Crisis	Bay Bridge West Span
4/30/202	25 Criminal Investigation	251202992	17	Person with gun	Bush St/Sansome St
4/30/202	25 Criminal Investigation	251203082	17	Burglary	Kissling St/11th St
4/29/202	25 Criminal Investigation	250238831	15	Wanted Subject	300 Leavenworth
4/29/202	25 Criminal Investigation	251191845	41	Wanted Subject	200 Division St
4/29/202	25 Criminal Investigation	251193246	7	Fight	700 Brannan
4/29/202	25 Criminal Investigation	251192469	16	Fight	800 Harrison St